he SGLB 3048 is the latest addition to
Channell’s Shutter Box Series family of
grade level boxes. Leading the way
with the SGLB 1730 and SGLB 2436,
Channell has proven and set new high per-
formance standards in the industry for
subsurface thermoplastic enclosures.
The SGLB 3048 features a straight sidewall

36.0”
(0.92m)
Ordering Information
SGLB 3048 36 1 XXX X AXX
Description
Cover Size
3048 – 30" x 48"
Body Depth
36 – 36"
Cover Color
1 – Green
NOTE: Additional colors available
Cover Identification*
B – Broadband
N – Blank
T – Telecommunications
*NOTE: Customized cover identification marking available
Cover Type
1 – Solid Thermoplastic
Cover Security
1 – “L” bolt (Available only on thermoplastic covers)
2 – Bolt-Down
3 – Penta Bolt
Racking
0 – None (Equipped with eight mounting studs for mounting brackets and racks)
1 – Step Racks (Three 15" racks)
2 – Swing-arm with Butterfly Mounting Plate
3 – Step Racks and Swing-arm
4 – Sidewall Mounting Plate
6 – Step Racks (3) with Universal Mounting Bracket
Accessory Options
A04 – Marker/Locator
Example: SGLB3048361T111A04
Shutter Box Series GLB 3048, 36" depth, green cover, Telecommunications cover identification, “L” bolt security,
step racks installed in body, marker/locator disk (installed on cover)
®
All specifications subject to change without notice. www.channell.com Printed in U.S.A. CH08-103 01085MTA
SGLB is a trademark of Channell Commercial Corporation.
USA: Channell Commercial Corporation, Temecula, CA • Tel. 800.423.1863 • Fax. 951.296.2322
CANADA: Channell Canada, Inc. • Tel. 905.565.1700 • Fax. 905.565.8080
EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA: Channell Ltd., London, UK • Tel. 44.1689.871522 • Fax. 44.1689.833428
AUSTRALIA, ASIA, PACIFIC RIM: Channell Pty. Ltd., Sydney, Australia • Tel. 61.2.8884.4111 • Fax. 61.2 8814.8841